CE313\*

Occupational Safety and Health Act 1984

# Occupational Safety and Health Amendment Regulations (No. 6) 2009

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

# 1. Citation

These regulations are the Occupational Safety and Health Amendment Regulations (No. 6) 2009.

#### 2. Commencement

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on 1 July 2009.

#### 3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the Occupational Safety and Health Regulations 1996.

#### 4. Schedule 6.1 amended

In Schedule 6.1 delete "\$28.25" and insert:

\$29.40

# 5. Schedule 6.1A amended

- (1) This regulation amends Schedule 6.1A.
- (2) Amend the items listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

| Provision | Delete  | Insert  |
|-----------|---------|---------|
| item 1    | \$3 753 | \$3 905 |
| item 2    | \$2 492 | \$2 590 |
| item 3    | \$1 246 | \$1 295 |

# 6. Schedule 6.2 amended

In Schedule 6.2:

(a) in item 1 delete "\$81.00" and insert:

\$84.00

(b) in item 2 delete "\$73.00" and insert:

\$76.00

# 7. Schedule 6.2A amended

In Schedule 6.2A item 1 delete "\$3 850" and insert:

\$3 990

# 8. Schedule 6.4 amended

- (1) This regulation amends Schedule 6.4.
- (2) Amend the items listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

| Table     |          |          |
|-----------|----------|----------|
| Provision | Delete   | Insert   |
| item 1    | \$73.00  | \$76.00  |
| item 2    | \$73.00  | \$76.00  |
| item 3    | \$62.00  | \$64.50  |
| item 5    | \$886.00 | \$920.00 |
| item 6    | \$147.00 | \$153.00 |
| item 7    | \$442.50 | \$460.00 |
| item 9    | \$46.50  | \$48.00  |

By Command of the Governor,

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.